Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 8361 Frame 0733. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lockheed Martin Corporation 720 Vandenberg Road 10B50 - Bldg. P, ATTN: Patent Counsel King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Lockheed Martin Corporation | 01/16/1997 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lockheed Martin Corporation | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6801 Rockledge Drive | |
| Internal Address: | MS 236 | |
| City: | Bethesda | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 20817 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5875182 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)897-6606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Patrick.M.Hogan@lmco.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Hogan
Address Line 1: 6801 Rockledge Drive

Address Line 2: MS 236

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Hogan

Total Attachments: 4

source=5875182 Assignment#page1.tif source=5875182 Assignment#page2.tif source=5875182 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0756

500014353

0 587

CH \$40

source=5875182 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0757 02 - 27 - 1997





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | a==- |
|----|--------------|
| _ | 08787872 PTO |
| ▼_ | 08/84872 |

| FORM PTO:1595 (Rev. 6-93) | REC | |
|-------------------------------|-----|----------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | ▼ | 188365AF |

33

| Tah | settings ⇒ □ □ ▼ | | 18000- | | the standard adding documents or sill the break and a second |
|---|----------------------------------|--|--------------------------|-------|--|
| IED | To the Honorable | Commissioner of Patents | and Trademarks: F | lease | record the attached original documents or |
| | lame of conveying | party(ies): Hatzipapafotiou eying party(ies) attached? | 02/26/97 | T62. | Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address: 10B50 - Bldg. B Attn: Patent Counsel |
| 3. 1 | Nature of conveyar Assignment | nce: D. N ment | Merger Change of Name | | Street Address: 720 Vandenberg Road City: King of Prussia State: PA ZIP: 19406 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes XINo |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 39-MP-2818, "Enhanced Access Burst for Random Access Channels in TDMA Mobile Satellite System If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/9/97 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? • Yes Ø No | | | | | |
| | | | Additional formers | | |
| 5. | Name and address | ss of party to whom corr ment should be mailed: | respondence | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | Name: | William H. Meise | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>810.00</u> |

Internal Address: Lockheed Martin Corporation 10B50 - Bldg. B

P. O. Box 8555

Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19101 ☐ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

07-0882

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Street Address:_

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Jan 13, 1997

the original document.

<u>William H. Meise</u> Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the below-named inventor whose residence and post office are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Enhanced Access Burst for Random Access Channels in TDMA Mobile Satellite System", and

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having an office at 720 Vandenberg Road, King of Prussia, PA 19406, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0759 I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

| Name of Inventor: <u>Dimitrios Hatzipapafotion</u> | |
|--|---|
| Residence: 228 Aronimink Drive, Newtown Squa | re, Delaware County, PA |
| Post Office Address: 228 Aronimink Drive, New Date: 1/9/1997 Signature: 2 | Mustrin Hostefranchism |
| 1st Witness | (Signature) |
| 2nd Witness | (Signature) |
| After this Assignment has been recorded please retu | um to: Patent Operation Lockheed Martin Corporation Room 10B50 - Bldg. B P. O. Box 8555 |

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0760

Philadelphia, PA 19101